

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CELL

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad

Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 085, Telangana State

Dr. K. Vijaya Kumar Reddy M.Tech, Ph.D Professor of Mechanical Engg. & DIRECTOR Tel: (o) 9154089524 directorrnd@jntuh.ac.in

Dt. 13-06-2023

CIRCULAR

Sub: R&D Cell- Payment of Ph.D Annual Tuition Fee for the Academic Year 2023-24- Through Online mode - web note-Reg.

Ref: Academic Regulations & Guidelines

JNTUH/R&D Cell/Tuition Fee Payment Notice/Circular/377/2023

Research Scholars pursuing Ph.D Course in JNTUH, Hyderabad are hereby informed that the Annual Tuition Fee for the **Academic Year 2023-24** should be paid on or before **31-07-2023** (without late fee). If not paid in time, the penalty will be collected on cumulative basis as per University norms.

Online payment of Annual Tuition Fee should be paid through the following link:

https://drnd.jntuh.ac.in/scholar/

The generated copy of e-Receipt should be sent to R&D Email Id: rndfees@jntuh.ac.in

DIRECTOR

Note:

- For RSIS Scholar Login Credentials and any fee related queries please contact rndinfo@jntuh.ac.in and Mobile No. **9154089525** of R&D Cell office.
 - ➤ The scholars who failed to submit the thesis within the stipulated period and wants to continue further, should apply for "Extension of Time" at least three months before the lapse of validity of duration.